Before The
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Docket No. () (OOS < ! -:T'p

Application of Alltel Communications,
Inc. for Designation as an Eligible
Telecommunications Carrier in Certain
Rural Study Areas Located Partially in
Alltel Licensed Area and for Redefinition
Of Those Study Areas Pursuant

To Section 214(e)(2) of the

Communications Act of 1934 Filed: August 28, 2006

ALLTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'S REQUEST
FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

Alltel Communications, Inc. (Alltel), by and through its undersigned counsel, and
pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, and Section 364.183, Florida Statutes,
files this Request for Specified Confidential Classification, and states as follows:

1. Contemporaneous with the filing of this request, Alltel filed its application for
designation as an ETC in certain rural study areas located partially in Alltel licensed area and for
redefinition of those study areas.

2. Application Exhibit D contains proprietary confidential business information of

Alltel. Pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(4), Florida Administrative Code, Alltel files this Request for
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Specified Confidential Classification of the proprietary confidential business information in
Application Exhibit D.

3. Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the public
disclosure requirements of Section 119.07, Florida Statutes, for "proprietary confidential
business information." Under Section 364.180(3)(e), Florida Statutes, "proprietary confidential
business information" includes "[i]nformation relating to competitive interests, the disclosure of
which would impair the competitive business of the provider of information. In this case, the
information provided by Alitel in Application Exhibit D identifies specific network and tower
construction activities that are planned in response to anticipated customer needs and demand for
service or to improve service for the next five years.

4, The information described above and provided in Application Exhibit D relates to
the competitive response and interests of Alltel and the public disclosure of such information
would impair the competitive business of Alltel and provide a competitive advantage to
competitors in the telecommunications service market. Alltel maintains this information as
proprietary confidential business information which, if publicly disclosed, could be used by
competitors to harm Alltel's competitive interests. The information for which confidential
classification is sought is intended to be and treated as private and confidential by Alltel, and has
not been disclosed publicly or otherwise. Accordingly, the information should be determined to
be proprietary confidential business information pursuant to Section 364.183(3)(e), Florida
Statutes, exempt from the public disclosure requirements of Section 119.07, Florida Statutes.

5. Attached as Attachment A are two copies of the redacted versions of Alltel's

proprietary confidential business information included in Application Exhibit D.




6. Attached and included in a sealed envelope marked as Attachment B to this
Request for Specified Confidential Classification are highlighted copies of the same documents

containing the confidential information.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, Alltel Communications, Inc. respectfully
requests that, pursuant to Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, the Commission enter an Order
declaring the information described above to be proprietary confidential business information

that is not subject to public disclosure.

Respectfully submitted,

Qﬁ{//_ £ el

Stephén B. Rowell

Alltel Communications, Inc.
One Allied Drive

Little Rock, AR 72202
501-905-8460 (Telephone)
501-905-4443 (Fax)
Florida Bar No. 0789917




REDACTED - EXHIBIT D

PROJECTED FIVE YEAR BUILD OUT PLAN




Wire Center
ALACHUA

ALFORD

ALVA
ARCHER

AUBURNDALE

AVON PK

BABSON PARK
BAKER

BARTOW

BELLEVIEW

BEVERLY HLS

BIG PINE
BOCA GRANDE
BONIFAY

BONITA SPGS

BOWLING GRN
BOYS RANCH
BRADENTON

BRADENTON BEACH

BRANDON

BRANFORD

BRONSON

BROOKER

BROOKSVILLE

BUSHNELL

CANTONMENT

Cotnpany Nathe/Capital Summary

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Coll Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swiching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgradés.
Ceft Site Upgraden
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgraden
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teanaport Upgrades
CoM Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Transport Upgrades
Ceoti Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Sito Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes.
Transport Upgrades
Coh Site Uprades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capsacity
Switching Upgrades
Cet Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swiiching Upgrades
Trsnsport Upgrades
Gob Site Upgraden
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swiching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Celt Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cen Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cof Sits Upgredes
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capascity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Celi Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Ceh Sle Upgrades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cet Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Ceoll Site Uprades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgrados
Ceft She Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capscity
Switching Upgrades
Cai Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capecity .
Quitehinn 1 Ineadas
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3,929

2,705
8,359

29,368
22,542

6,147
7,114

26,461

46,193

22,945

7,498
1,238
12,991

52,734

6,085
1,317
198,154

8,468

158,537

8,322
7613
3,358

44,900

21,995

18,826



Wire Center

CAPE CORAL

CEDAR KEY

CHATTAHOOCHEE
CHERRY LAKE
CHIEFLAND

CHIPLEY

CITRA

CLEARWATER

COTTONDALE

CRAWFORDVILLE

CRESCENT CITY
CRESTVIEW

CROSS CITY

CRYSTAL RIV

DADE CITY

DAVENPORT
DEFUNIAK SPGS

DESTIN

DOWLING PARK

DUNDEE

DUNEDIN

DUNNELLON

EGLIN FIELD

ENGLEWOOD

FERNANDINA BCH

Company Narhe/Capital Summary

Coh Site Upgrades.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capascity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Site Upgrades
BELLSQUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Sits Upgrades
GTC INC.-FL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgredas
Trenspont Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swhtching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades.
Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA ING. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Call SHe Upgraden

MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Ceft Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Gol Stte Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capscity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgrades

Coll Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Coverage Enhancement(s)

18-S1. Leo
Capacity

Swilching Upgradss

Transport Upgrades

Cefl Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgrades

Cah Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgredes.

Celt Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Swiching Upgrades

Cel Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transpori Upgrades

Cel She Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
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108,103
1,773
4615

3973
11,269

11,621

3,890

145,071

2,957

14,355

9,691
35,574

5,386

22,435

32,682

17,480
19,210

13,774
2,566

12,854
39,963
25,445
3,34

31,689

30,334



[ Wire Center

FLOMATON

FLORAHOME
FORT WHITE

FREEPORT
FROSTPROOF

FT MC COY

FT MEADE

FT MYERS

FTY MYERS BCH

FT WALTON BCH
GAINESVILLE

GIBSONTON
GRACEVILLE
GRAND RDG

GREENVILLE

GREENWOOD

GRN CV SPGS
GULF BREEZE

HAINES CITY

HAVANA
HAWTHORNE

HIGH SPGS

Company Name/Capital Summary

Switching Upgrades
Cel Site Upgreden
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacilty
Switching Upgrades
Col Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Transport Upgradas
CeM Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
Cef Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capscity
Switching Upgrades
Cofl St Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Ceft Site Upgraden
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Cef Stte Upgradas
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Cen Site Upprades
SPRINT-FLORIDA ING. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cofl Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Swiiching Upgrades
Coh Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transpart Upgrades
Cof Site Upgredes
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgredes.
Call Stte Upgrados
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capsaclty
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Can Site Upgraden
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capascity
Switching Upgrades
Coll Site Upgredes
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tianoport Upgrades
Ceft Site Upirades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capscity
Switching Upgrades
Cokt Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
CeN Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Cel Site Upgradan
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

Swiching Upgrades
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10,860

2,125
6,854

6,638

11,797

4,666

8,316

194,566

8,035

57,479
182,816

45,600
7,894
3,649

3,610

3,893

18,466
27,049

28,962

11,920
7,658

10,575



Wire Center
HOMOSASSA

HUDSON

HURLBURT FIELD
IMMOKALEE

INTERLACHEN

INVERNESS

{SLAMORADA
JACKSONVILLE

JACKSONVILLE BCH

JASPER

JAY

JENNINGS

KEY LARGO

KEY W

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS
KINGSLEY LAKE
LADY LK

LAKE ALFRED

LAKE BUTLER

LAKE WALES

LAKELAND

LAND O LAKES

LARGO

LAWTEY

LEE

LEHIGH ACRES

LIVE OAK

1K CITY

Company Name/Capital Summary

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swiiching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Col SHte Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
ol Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgraden
el Sits Upgrades
ALLYEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgtades
Coll Stte Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. OBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
Celi Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
18 Port Charlotte
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Ceht Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cekt Stte Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Cefl Sito Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Co Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Col Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Ce Site Upgradon
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgrades

Cefl Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgrades.

Cefl Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgredes.

Transport Upgrades.

Col Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgredes.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capscity

Switching Upgrades

Cefi Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

et She Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cefl Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Coll Site Upgrades

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
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64,257

2,117
24,933

14,952

46,399

2,489
759,569

79,637
7,724
6,817
4,618

19,019
34,888
13,531
441
36,719
7,216
9,807

7415

217,516
17,902

153,527 -
6,196
3,007
35,975
19,716

53,354



Wire Center

LK WALES

LONGBOAT KEY
LURAVILLE
LTz

LYNN HAVEN

MADISON

MARATHON
MARCO 1S

MARIANNA

MARY ESTHER

MAYO

MELROSE

MICANOPY

MIDDLEBURG

MILTON

MOLINO

MONTICELLO

MULBERRY

MYAKKA CITY

N FT MYERS

N PRT

NAVARRE

Company Name/Capital Summary

Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cof Stie Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transpori Upgrades

Cati Site Uy
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)

18-Krunch's Komer
Capaclty

Switching Upgrades

Transport Uppredes

Calt Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgrades.

Cob Site Upgrader.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cell Site Upgrades

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

Coll Sta Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Transport Upgrades
Cal Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cet Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancemeni(s)
1B-Mekosa
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cal She Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cet Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgredes.
Cell Sita Upgradas
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S8
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cefl Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA GENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coft Sie Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swiiching Upgredes
Transport Upprades
Cel Site Upgrader
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cefl Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Coverage Enhancemeni(s)
B-Det Prado
1B-Buriv Store

Cell Site Upgrades.
VERIZON FLLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Sita Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Sto Unarades
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20,808

8,207
3,284
30,033

26,195

9,029

11,963
16,937

18,692

8,136

7,508

3,296

3,073

39,012

39,956

5,115

12,240

17,285

4,667

53,850

31,538

30,376



Wire Center
NEW PORT RICHEY

NEW PRT RICHEY

NEWBERRY

NICEVILLE

NORTH KEY LARGO
OCALA

OCKLAWAHA

ODESSA

OLD TOWN

ORANGE PK

OSPREY

PACE

PALATKA

PALM HBR

PALMETTO

PANACEA

PANAMA CITY

PANAMA CITY BCH

PARRISH

PENSACOLA

PERRY

PINE ISLAND

PINELLAS PK

Company Name/Capital Summary

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B-4 Stones
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
Ceft Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
Transpost Upgrades
Col Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cen Site Upginder
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transpon Upgrades
Ceb Site Upgraden
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Ceh Sita Upgrades
SPRINT—FLORID_A INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
18-Nit
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Celi Site Upgrades

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cet Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
18-Chumuckla
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Coll Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
ol Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cel Site Upgredes
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgredes
Colt Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Cofl Stie Upgredes.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

Cel She Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B-Langley
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
GTC INC.-FL
Capecity
Switching Upgrades
Cof Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Cell Stte Upgredes

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
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77,354

7,015

34,566

872
158,307

7,938
41,432
9,123
82,195

14,441

25,781

35,402

92,102

43,105
2,979

84,080

30,051

7,820

265,207

20,167
16,042

57,715



‘ Wire Center

PLANT CITY

POLK CITY

POMONA PARK
PONCE DE LEON

PONTE VEDRA BCH

PRT CHARLOTTE

PRT ST JOE

QUINCY
RAIFORD
REDDICK
ROTONDA W

RUSKIN
SAN ANTONIO

SANIBEL

SANTA ROSA BCH
SANTA ROSA BEACH
SARASOTA

SEMINOLE
SHALIMAR

SILVER SPGS

SNEADS

\ Company Narme/Capital Summary

Capaclty
Swiiching Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancément(s)
1B-Park Rd

Coll Site Upgraden
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capscity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgredes.

Cel Shte Upgrades

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Tranapon Upgredes

Cel Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgrades.

Cah She Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cell Sita Upgrades
GTC INC.-FL
Covarage Enhancemeni{s)

18-S\, Teross

1B-5t. Goorge faland

Ceh Site Upgrades
QUINCY TELEPHONE CO.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Coft Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Ceh Site Upgraden
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Cofl She Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
Cefl Site Upgraden
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades .
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capscity
Switching Upgredes
Transport Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC.DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Transport Upgrades
Cofl Stte Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancemeni(s)
18-Ringhing
Capacity
Celi Site Upgraden
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cei Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cet Shte Upgrades

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
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74,010

14,715

6,186
2,700

33,949

81,089

29,119

20,499

2,968

7,620

18,042

23,922

4,440

6,366

8,216

3,160

224,552

79,482
18,758

21,737

5,437




Wire Center

SPG HL

SPRING HILL

ST AUGUSTINE

ST MARKS

ST PETERSBURG

STARKE

SUGARLOAF KEY
SUN CITY CENTER

SUNNY HILLS

TALLAHASSEE

TAMPA

TARPON SPGS

THONOTOSASSA

TRENTON

TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE

VENICE

VERNON

WALDO

WALNUT HILL

WAUCHULA

Company Name/Capital Summary

Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades.
Cef Site Upgrades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgraden
Transpost Upgrades
Ceft Sita Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coht Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cob Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capaclty
Switching Upgradas
Celt Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELEGOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
Cofl Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Ceft Stte Upgrades.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B - Bowden - ofioed West Thame
18 - AN Saints - offiond state capitol
1B-FSU one
18-FSU two
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Celt Site Upgredes
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Caverage Enhancement(s)
1B-Avile
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Teansport Upgrades
Ceft Sita Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swiching Upgredes
Transport Upgrades
Ceft Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgradas
Cel Site Uipgrades
GTC INC.-FL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Col She Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhencement(s)
18-Venica Gerdens
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coft Sie Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgrades
Cefi Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cett Site Upgrades
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
Capecity
Switching Upgrades
Cef Site Upgraden
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity :
Switching Upgrades

PR

u‘.“na“,ua“"auu““a«u““

PR R R P A X

|ﬂu““nn‘.“an““»au‘.“aagﬁg‘“uu&““uu“«uuu““u““u«n«u““uuuonao“”

Projected Capital Spena
Year 1

X ]

>

FPTOJECIET UPUIaully LApTos | v aranan -

Year 1

-
-
-

-

_—
A

am— $
olimes

o

g

a3

-ap s

olilks

L

-

" s
n_ ¢

iy

Year 1
=
-
-
-
—!
=
-
o =
W -
"
=
-‘
-‘E
&
[ 4
p—
-—
[ ]
—
-
‘E
-=
-.
[ ]
w‘
-
=
_—
A

DAL VaLc

Date

"BER IR RN ERINT N L NN AR N

| Loverea |

70,974

24,987

76,246

1,123

324,192

16,484

4,956
23,544

5,443

259,099

663,622

68,963

16,857

11,460

2,528

72,102

4,792

3,679
3,732

16,372



Wire Center
WELLBORN

WESLEY CHAPEL

WESTVILLE
WHITE SPGS

WILDWQOD

WILLISTON

WINTER HAVEN

YANKEETOWN

YOUNGSTOWN

YULEE

ZEPHYRHILLS

ZOLFO SPRINGS

Company Name/Capital Summary

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgradas
Ce Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
18-Live Onk
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgrades
Colt Sha Upgeadon
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cen St Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B-VMeges S
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cen Sito Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cofl Site Upgrades.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes.
Teanepart Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancenient(s)
18-ings
Capacity
Switching Upqrades
Colt Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B-Bennett

Transport Upgrades
Coll Stte Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
el Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgrades
Cefl Site Upgradas
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swikhing Upgrades

Cof Ste Upgradas
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l;rojeéted Capital Spet\d
Year 1

Projected Operating Expense
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39,042

239
2,183

22,301

13,534

81,294

4,675

9,993

8,587

50,240

5,147



Wire Center
ALACHUA

ALFORD

ALVA
ARCHER

AUBURNDALE
AVON PK

BABSON PARK
BAKER

BARTOW

BELLEVIEW
BEVERLY HLS

BIG PINE
BOCA GRANDE
BONIFAY

BONITA SPGS

BOWLING GRN
BOYS RANCH
BRADENTON

BRADENTON BEACH
BRANDON
BRANFORD

BRONSON

BROOKER

BROOKSVILLE

BUSHNELL

CANTONMENT

Company Name/Capital Summary

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Swhtching Upgrades

Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Trantport Upgrados

Cell Site Upgindes
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM {NC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgrados.

Cell Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Teantport Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Teansport U pgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC.DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swiliching Upgrades.
Cell Site Upgradas
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
Wahnots
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades.
Tranoport U pgrades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport U prades
Céll Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. OBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
Penther Ridge
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA ING.
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Transport U pgrades.
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swikching Upgredes.
Cell Site Upgrades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capscity
Switching Upgraded
Celi Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swiiching Upgrades
Cetl Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B Wondrull
Shell Manor
Woodruft
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Teansport tipgrades
Celt Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA (NC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Colt Site Upgrades

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
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3,929

2,705
8,359

29,368

22,542

6,147
7,114

26,461

46,193

22,945

7,498
1,238
12,991

52,734

6,085
1,317
198,154

8,468

158,537

8,322

7613

3,358

44,900

21,995

18,826
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Wire Center
HOMOSASSA
HUDSON

HURLBURT FIELD
IMMOKALEE

INTERLACHEN
INVERNESS

ISLAMORADA
JACKSONVILLE

JACKSONVILLE BCH

JASPER
JAY
JENNINGS

KEY LARGO

KEY W

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS
KINGSLEY LAKE
LADY LK

LAKE ALFRED

LAKE BUTLER

LAKE WALES

LAKELAND

LAND O LAKES

LARGO

LAWTEY
LEE

L.EHIGH ACRES

LIVE OAK

LK CITY

LK WALES

Company Name/Capital Summary

Switching Upgrades

Cell Sits Upgrades.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity

Switching Upgrades.

Transpor Upgradas
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capaclty

Switching Upgrades

Transpont Upgredes
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capaclty

Switching Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cell Site Upgradas
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC.DBA UNITED
Capaclty

Switching Uptrades

Transpon U pgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgredes
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgraden
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades.

Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cefl Site Upgradas
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cellt Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELEGOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Swilching Upgrades

Cell Sita Upgrades.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Transport Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)

18 Goorge Jenking
Capacity

Switching Upgrades.

Transport Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity

Switching Upgraden

Transporl Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity.

Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Swilching Upgrades

Call Slte Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIOA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity

Switching Upgrades

Cell Sits Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity

Switching Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capaclty

Switching Upgrados

Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)

[
Capacity

Swikching Upgrades

Cetl Site Upgrades

VERIZON FLORIDA ING.
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Projected Capital Spena
Year 2
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2,117
24,933

14,952
46,899

2,489
759,569

79,637

1,724
6,817

4,618
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19,019
34,888
13,531
A41
36,719
1,216
9,807

7,415

217,516

17,902

153,527

6,196

3,007

35,975

19,716

53,354
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Wire Center

LONGBOAT KEY

LURAVILLE
LTz

LYNN HAVEN

MADISON

MARATHON
MARCO IS

MARIANNA

MARY ESTHER

MAYO

MELRQOSE

MICANOPY

MIDDLEBURG

MILTON

MOLINO

MONTICELLO

MULBERRY

MYAKKA CITY

N FT MYERS

N PRT

NAVARRE

NEW PORT RICHEY

NEW PRT RICHEY

NEWBERRY

Company Name/Capital Summary

Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
Longbost K ey
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B Chovel
Capacity
Switching Upgredeh
Tranaport U pgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Coll Site Upyrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swikching Upgraden
Cel! Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
Tranaport Upgradea
Cell Stte Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC.DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Celt Site Upgrodes.
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
18 Mayo
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Call Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgradas
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cell Site Upgrades
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Ceft Site Ungeades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Swliching Upgvades
Cell Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Transport Upgredes
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capachty
Swikching Upgradeh
Cell Stie Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capecity
Switching Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgredes
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Transport Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport U pgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

Capeacity
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8,207

3,284
30,033

26,195

9,029

11,963
16,937

18,692

8,136

7,508

3,296

3,073

39,012

39,956

5,115

12,240

17,285

4,667

53,850

31,538

30,376

54,471

77,354

7,015




Wire Center

NICEVILLE

NORTH KEY LARGO
OCALA

OCKLAWAHA
ODESSA

OLD TOWN

ORANGE PK

OSPREY

PACE

PALATKA

PALM HBR

PALMETTO

PANACEA

PANAMA CITY

PANAMA CiTY BCH

PARRISH

PENSACOLA

PERRY

PINE ISLAND

PINELLAS PK

PLANT CITY

POLK CITY

POMONA PARK
PONCE DE LEON

PONTE VEDRA BCH

Company Name/Capital Surhmary

Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coll Stte Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Traneport U pgrades.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Uparades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cell Site Upgraden.
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
West Palatke
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Cell Site Upgrades.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgraden
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coapacity
Swiiching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Colt Site Upgraden
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhsncement(s)
1B F4 Watson B ayou
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport 4 pgrades
Cell Sa Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transpont Upgrades
Calt Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgradea
Cell Site Upgrades
GTC INC.-FL
Capacity
Switching Uparades
Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Celt Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INGC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport U pgredes
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Tranapor U pgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capaclty
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34,566

872
158,307

7,938
41,432

9,123

82,195

14,441

25,781

35,402

92,102

43,105

2,979

84,080

30,051

7,820

265,207

20,167

16,042

57,715

74,010

14,715

6,186
2,700

33,949




Wire Center

PRT CHARLOTTE

PRT ST JOE

QUINCY

RAIFORD

REDDICK

ROTONDA W

RUSKIN

SAN ANTONIO

SANIBEL

SANTA ROSA BCH

SANTA ROSA BEACH

SARASOTA

SEMINOLE

SHALIMAR

SILVER SPGS

SNEADS

SPG HL

SPRING HILL

ST AUGUSTINE

ST MARKS

ST PETERSBURG

STARKE

SUGARLOAF KEY
SUN CITY CENTER

Company Name/Capital Summary

Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
GTC INC.-FL
Capacity
Switching Upgrados
Transport Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
QUINCY TELEPHONE CO.
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Celt Site Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Celt Shte Upgrades
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Sitn Upgradas
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Uparades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgraden
Teanaport Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport U pgrades
Cell Site Upgradan
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancement(s)
Slestn Key
Proctor Rd.
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Trdnsport Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Gapaclty
Switching Upgrades
Transport U pgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Swikhing Upgrades
Transport U pgraden
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Swiiching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Coll Site Upgrades
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Swiching Upgrades
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capeclty
Swiichina Uoarades
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81,089

29,119

20,499

2,968

7,620

18,042

23,922

4,440

6,366

8,216

3,160

224,552

79,482

18,758

21,737

5,437

70,974

24,987

76,246

1,123

324,792

16,484

4,956
23,544



Projected Capital Spend Projected Operating Expense Total Projectea dpenu
Year 2 Year 2 Year 2

amy

r Wire Center ‘ Company NamelCapital Summary Start Date Date
Transpost U pgrades.
SUNNY HILLS BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
Grean Head
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
Transport U pgradas.
Cell Site Upgrades
TALLAHASSEE SPRINT-FLORIDA INC.DBA CENTRAL
Coverage Enhancement(s)
8 - Timbariane - oM osd W stermark
18 - Capitat Circle NE - oMoad Inglewood, Buckiake and St. Augustine
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Call Site Upgrades
TAMPA VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Coverage Enhancementy(s)
8. Westshore
36th Street
Capachty
Switching Upgrades
Tranapont U pgrades
TARPON SPGS VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
THONOTOSASSA VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport U pgrades.
TRENTON BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Sito Upgrades
TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE GTC INC.-FL
Capacity
Switching Upgredes.
Transport Upgrades
Cell Site Upgredes
VENICE VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
VERNON BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Coverage Enhancement(s)
1B Vernon
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport U parades
Colt Sito Upgrades
WALDO ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades.
Call Site Upgraden
WALNUT HILL FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
Capacity
Swilching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
WAUCHULA SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
WELLBORN ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Cell Site Upgrades
WESLEY CHAPEL VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Transport Upgradés
WESTVILLE SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
WHITE SPGS ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
Capacity
Switching Upgredes
Coll Site Upgrades
wILDWOOD SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity
Switching Upgrades
Ceft Site Uprades
WILLISTON SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
Capacity ’
Switching Upgrades
Cell Sits Upgrades.
WINTER HAVEN VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
Capaclty
Switching Upgrades
Transpon Upgrades
YANKEETOWN BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
Capacity
Switching Upgradea
Cell Site Upgrades
YOUNGSTOWN BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC OBA SOUTH
Capacity
Swikching Upgrades
Transport U pgrades
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Wire Center

Company Name

Expense

Spend

ALACHUA
ALFORD

ALVA

ARCHER
AUBURNDALE
AVON PK
BABSON PARK
BAKER
BARTOW
BELLEVIEW
BEVERLY HLS
BIG PINE

BOCA GRANDE
BONIFAY
BONITA SPGS
BOWLING GRN
BOYS RANCH
BRADENTON
BRADENTON BEACH
BRANDON
BRANFORD
BRONSON
BROOKER
BROOKSVILLE
BUSHNELL
CANTONMENT
CAPE CORAL
CEDAR KEY
CHATTAHOOCHEE
CHERRY LAKE
CHIEFLAND
CHIPLEY

CITRA
CLEARWATER
COTTONDALE
CRAWFORDVILLE
CRESCENT CITY
CRESTVIEW
CROSS CITY
CRYSTAL RiV
DADE CITY
DAVENPORT
DEFUNIAK SPGS
DESTIN
DOWLING PARK
DUNDEE
DUNEDIN
DUNNELLON
EGLIN FIELD
ENGLEWOOD
FERNANDINA BCH
FLOMATON
FLORAHOME

FORT WHITE

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CGENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC, DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL .
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

" SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

P ANA NN PDAPAANNPDNDADNANNNNDNAANDNANNDNANNARANPAAAANANBAANAANAN

12,840
3,929
2,705
8,359
29,368
22,542
6,147
7,114
26,461
46,193
22,945
1,498
1,238
12,991
52,734
6,085
1,317
198,154
8,468
158,537
8,322
7,613
3,358
44,900
21,995
18,826
108,103
1,773
4,615
3,973
11,269
11,621
3,890
145,071
2,957
14,355
9,691
35,574
5,386
22,435
32,682
17,480
19,210
13,774
2,566
12,854
39,963
25,445
3,341
31,689
30,334
10,860
2,125
6,854



Wire Center

Company Name

Y

Year 3

FREEPORT
FROSTPROOF
FT MC COY

FT MEADE

FT MYERS

FT MYERS BCH
FT WALTON BCH
GAINESVILLE
GIBSONTON
GRACEVILLE
GRAND RDG
GREENVILLE
GREENWOOD
GRN CV SPGS
GULF BREEZE
HAINES CITY
HAVANA
HAWTHORNE
HIGH SPGS
HOMOSASSA
HUDSON
HURLBURT FIELD
IMMOKALEE
INTERLACHEN
INVERNESS
ISLAMORADA
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE BCH
JASPER

JAY

JENNINGS

KEY LARGO
KEY W
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS
KINGSLEY LAKE
LADY LK

LAKE ALFRED
LAKE BUTLER
LAKE WALES
LAKELAND
LAND O LAKES
LARGO
LAWTEY

LEE

LEHIGH ACRES
LIVE OAK

LK CITY

LK WALES
LONGBOAT KEY
LURAVILLE
LUTZ

LYNN HAVEN
MADISON

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH - -

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL

ﬁﬂiﬂ!ﬂﬂtﬂe’ﬁﬂmﬂm«ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂ

PAAAPPD PP AD AP AP AP AAANAA P OB AADPANAAOTNAN

1

Spend

1

Expense

6,638
11,797
4,666
8,316
194,566
8,035
57,479
182,816
45,600
7,894
3,649
3,610
3,803
18,466
27,049
28,962
11,920
7,658
10,575
23,408
64,257
2,117
24,933
14,952
46,899
2,489
759,569
79,637
7,724
6,817
4,618
19,019
34,888
13,531
an
36,719
7.216
9,807
7,415
217,516
17,902
153,527
6,196
3,007
35,975
19,716
53,354
20,808
8,207
3,284
30,033
26,195
9,029




Wire Center

Company Name

TULal TIVJOULGU wpwirw

Year 3

MARATHON
MARCO 1S
MARIANNA
MARY ESTHER
MAYO

MELROSE
MICANOPY
MIDDLEBURG
MILTON

MOLINO
MONTICELLO
MULBERRY
MYAKKA CITY

N FT MYERS

N PRT

NAVARRE

NEW PORT RICHEY
NEW PRT RICHEY
NEWBERRY
NICEVILLE
NORTH KEY LARGO
OCALA
OCKLAWAHA
ODESSA

OLD TOWN
ORANGE PK
OSPREY

PACE

PALATKA

PALM HBR
PALMETTO
PANACEA
PANAMA CITY
PANAMA CITY BCH
PARRISH
PENSACOLA
PERRY

PINE ISLAND
PINELLAS PK
PLANT CITY
POLK CITY
POMONA PARK
PONCE DE LEON
PONTE VEDRA BCH
PRT CHARLOTTE
PRT ST JOE
QUINCY
RAIFORD
REDDICK
ROTONDA W
RUSKIN

SAN ANTONIO
SANIBEL

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA 'INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. ’
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC,

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC,

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. o
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

GTC INC.-FL

QUINCY TELEPHONE CO.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
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Expense

L

Spend
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11,963
16,937
18,692
8,136
7,508
3,296
3,073
39,012
39,956
5,115
12,240
17,285
4,667
53,850
31,538
30,376
54,471
77,354
7,015
34,566
872
158,307
7,938
41,432
9,123
82,195
14,441
25,781
35,402
92,102
43,105
2,979
84,080
30,051
7,820
265,207
20,167
16,042
57,715
74,010
14,715
6,186
2,700
33,949
81,089
29,119
20,499
2,968
7,620
18,042
23,922
4,440
6,366



Wire Center

Company Name
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Year 3

SANTA ROSA BCH
SANTA ROSA BEACH
SARASOTA
SEMINOLE
SHALIMAR
SILVER SPGS
SNEADS

SPG HL

SPRING HILL

ST AUGUSTINE
ST MARKS

ST PETERSBURG
STARKE
SUGARLOAF KEY
SUN CITY CENTER
SUNNY HILLS
TALLAHASSEE
TAMPA

TARPON SPGS
THONOTOSASSA
TRENTON

TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE

VENICE
VERNON
WALDO
WALNUT HILL
WAUCHULA
WELLBORN
WESLEY CHAPEL
WESTVILLE
WHITE SPGS
WILDWOOD
WILLISTON
WINTER HAVEN
YANKEETOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
YULEE
ZEPHYRHILLS
ZOLFQ SPRINGS

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

- BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
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Expense

8,216
3,160
224,552
79,482
18,758
21,737
5,437
70,974
24,987
76,246
1,123

324,192
16,484
4,956
23,544
5,443
259,099
663,622
68,963
16,857
11,460
2,528
72,102
4,792
3,679
3,732
16,372
4,028
39,042
239
2,183
22,301
13,534
81,294
4,675
9,993
8,587

50,240

5,147



Wire Center

Company Name
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ALACHUA
ALFORD

ALVA

ARCHER
AUBURNDALE
AVON PK
BABSON PARK
BAKER
BARTOW
BELLEVIEW
BEVERLY HLS
BIG PINE

BOCA GRANDE
BONIFAY
BONITA SPGS
BOWLING GRN
BOYS RANCH
BRADENTON
BRADENTON BEACH
BRANDON
BRANFORD
BRONSON
BROOKER
BROOKSVILLE
BUSHNELL
CANTONMENT
CAPE CORAL
CEDAR KEY
CHATTAHOOCHEE
CHERRY LAKE
CHIEFLAND
CHIPLEY

CITRA
CLEARWATER
COTTONDALE
CRAWFORDVILLE
CRESCENT CITY
CRESTVIEW
CROSS CITY
CRYSTAL RIV
DADE CITY
DAVENPORT
DEFUNIAK SPGS
DESTIN
DOWLING PARK
DUNDEE
DUNEDIN

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

APAPD AP PDBPAPDAPBPPAANDPADPDADAANADNNADANDPADAOARPPAAAADPNANNS

Start Date Ena varte | covére(ﬂ

12,840
3,929
2,705
8,359
29,368
22,542
6,147
7,114
26,461
46,193
22,945
7,498
1,238
12,991
52,734
6,085
1,317
198,154
8,468
158,537
8,322
7,613
3,358
44,900
21,995
18,826
108,103
1,773
4,615
3,973
11,269
11,621
3,890
145,071
2,957
14,355
9,691
35,574
5,386
22,435
32,682
17,480
19,210
13,774
2,566
12,854
39,963




Wire Center

Company Name

|
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Year 4

DUNNELLON
EGLIN FIELD
ENGLEWOOD
FERNANDINA BCH
FLOMATON
FLORAHOME
FORT WHITE
FREEPORT
FROSTPROOF
FT MC COY

FT MEADE

FT MYERS

FT MYERS BCH
FT WALTON BCH
GAINESVILLE
GIBSONTON
GRACEVILLE
GRAND RDG
GREENVILLE
GREENWOOD
GRN CV SPGS
GULF BREEZE
HAINES CITY
HAVANA
HAWTHORNE
HIGH SPGS
HOMOSASSA
HUDSON
HURLBURT FIELD
IMMOKALEE
INTERLACHEN
INVERNESS
{ISLAMORADA
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE BCH
JASPER

JAY

JENNINGS

KEY LARGO

KEY W
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS
KINGSLEY LAKE
LADY LK

LAKE ALFRED
LAKE BUTLER
LAKE WALES
LAKELAND

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. s
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
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25,445
3,341
31,689
30,334
10,860
2,125
6,854
6,638
11,797
4,666
8,316
194,566
8,035
57,479
182,816
45,600
7.894
3,649
3,610
3,893
18,466
27,049
28,962
11,920
7,658
10,575
23,408
64,257
2,117
24,933
14,952 ~
46,899
2,489
759,569
79,637
7,724
6,817
4,618
19,019
34,888
13,531
441
36,719
7,216
9,807
7,415
217,516



l Wire Center

Company Name

Year 4

LAND O LAKES
LARGO
LAWTEY

LEE

LEHIGH ACRES
LIVE OAK

LK CITY

LK WALES
LONGBOAT KEY
LURAVILLE
LUTZ

LYNN HAVEN
MADISON
MARATHON
MARCO IS
MARIANNA
MARY ESTHER
MAYO
MELROSE
MICANOPY
MIDDLEBURG
MILTON
MOLINO
MONTICELLO
MULBERRY
MYAKKA CITY

N FT MYERS

N PRT
NAVARRE

NEW PORT RICHEY
NEW PRT RICHEY
NEWBERRY
NICEVILLE
NORTH KEY LARGO
OCALA
OCKLAWAHA
ODESSA

OLD TOWN
ORANGE PK
OSPREY

PACE
PALATKA

PALM HBR
PALMETTO
PANACEA
PANAMA CITY
PANAMA CITY BCH .

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC. '
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
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17,902
153,527
6,196
3,007
35,975
19,716
53,354
20,808
8,207
3,284
30,033
26,195
9,029
11,963
16,937
18,692
8,136
7,508
3,206
3,073
39,012
39,956
5,115
12,240
17,285
4,667
53,850
31,538
30,376
54,471
77,354
7,015
34,566
872
158,307
7,938
41,432

9,123

82,195
14,441
25,781
35,402
92,102
43,105
2,979

84,080
30,051




l Wire Center

Company Name

|
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PARRISH
PENSACOLA
PERRY

PINE ISLAND
PINELLAS PK
PLANT CITY

POLK CITY
POMONA PARK
PONCE DE LEON
PONTE VEDRA BCH
PRT CHARLOTTE
PRT ST JOE
QUINCY

RAIFORD
REDDICK
ROTONDA W
RUSKIN

SAN ANTONIO
SANIBEL

SANTA ROSA BCH
SANTA ROSA BEACH
SARASOTA
SEMINOLE
SHALIMAR
SILVER SPGS
SNEADS

SPGHL

SPRING HILL

ST AUGUSTINE

ST MARKS

ST PETERSBURG
STARKE
SUGARLOAF KEY
SUN CITY CENTER
SUNNY HILLS
TALLAHASSEE
TAMPA

TARPON SPGS
THONOTOSASSA
TRENTON

TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE

VENICE
VERNON
WALDO
WALNUT HILL
WAUCHULA
WELLBORN

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

GTC INC. -FL

QUINCY TELEPHONE CO.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.
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Year 4

Start vate

cCIu Udch COveredJ
e 7,820
265,207
20,167
16,042
57,715
74,010
14,715
6,186
2,700
33,949
81,089
29,119
20,499
2,968
7,620
18,042
23,922
4,440
6,366
8,216
3,160
224,552
79,482
18,758
21,737
5,437
70,974
24,987
76,246
1,123
324,792
16,484
4,956
23,544
5,443
259,099
663,622
68,963
16,857
11,460
2,528
72,402
4,792
3,679
3,732
16,372
4,028



Wire Center

Company Name
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Start Date End Date \ C;)\;

WESLEY CHAPEL
WESTVILLE
WHITE SPGS
WILDWOOD
WILLISTON
WINTER HAVEN
YANKEETOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
YULEE
ZEPHYRHILLS
ZOLFO SPRINGS

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

AP PONBPAPAOAASD

39,042
239
2,183
22,301
13,534
81,294
4,675
9,003
8,587
50,240
5,147

-
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ALACHUA
ALFORD

ALVA

ARCHER
AUBURNDALE
AVON PK
BABSON PARK
BAKER
BARTOW
BELLEVIEW
BEVERLY HLS
BIG PINE
BOCA GRANDE
BONIFAY
BONITA SPGS
BOWLING GRN
BOYS RANCH
BRADENTON
BRADENTON BEACH
BRANDON
BRANFORD
BRONSON
BROOKER
BROOKSVILLE
BUSHNELL
CANTONMENT
CAPE CORAL
CEDAR KEY
CHATTAHOOCHEE
CHERRY LAKE
CHIEFLAND
CHIPLEY
CITRA
CLEARWATER

COTTONDALE
CRAWFORDVILLE
CRESCENT CITY
CRESTVIEW
CROSS CITY
CRYSTAL RIV
DADE CITY
DAVENPORT
DEFUNIAK SPGS
DESTIN
DOWLING PARK
DUNDEE
DUNEDIN

Feglot fen

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC. -FL

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
MULTIPLE OWNERS - SEE ATTACHMENT
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC. S
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
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12,840
3,929
2,705
8,359
29,368
22,542
6,147
7,114
26,461
46,193
22,945
7,498
1,238
12,991
52,734
6,085
1,317
198,154
8,468
158,537
8,322
7,613
3,358
44,900
21,995
18,826
108,103
1,773
4,615
3,973
11,269
11,621
3,890
145,071
2,957
14,355
9,691
35,574
5,386
22,435
32,682
17,480
19,210
13,774
2,566
12,854
39,963




","!‘, :Ev‘;._ 5

DUNNELLON
EGLIN FIELD
ENGLEWOOD
FERNANDINA BCH
FLOMATON
FLORAHOME
FORT WHITE
FREEPORT
FROSTPROOF
FT MC COY

FT MEADE

FT MYERS

FT MYERS BCH
FT WALTON BCH
GAINESVILLE
GIBSONTON
GRACEVILLE
GRAND RDG
GREENVILLE
GREENWOOD
GRN CV SPGS
GULF BREEZE
HAINES CITY
HAVANA
HAWTHORNE
HIGH SPGS
HOMOSASSA
HUDSON
HURLBURT FIELD
IMMOKALEE
INTERLACHEN
INVERNESS
ISLAMORADA
JACKSONVILLE

JACKSONVILLE BCH

JASPER
JAY
JENNINGS
KEY LARGO
KEY W

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS

KINGSLEY LAKE
LADY LK

LAKE ALFRED
LAKE BUTLER
LAKE WALES
LAKELAND

5007

ISP LANEDEE

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

8,316
194,566
8,035
57,479
182,816
45,600
7,894
3,649
3,610
3,893
18,466
27,049
28,962
11,920
7,658
10,575
23,408
64,257
2,117
24,933
14,952
46,899
2,489
759,569
79,637
7,724
6,817
4,618
19,019
34,888
13,531
441
36,719
7,216
9,807
7,415
217,516
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LAND O LAKES
LARGO
LAWTEY

LEE

LEHIGH ACRES
LIVE OAK

LK CITY

LK WALES
LONGBOAT KEY
LURAVILLE
LUTZ

LYNN HAVEN
MADISON
MARATHON
MARCO IS
MARIANNA
MARY ESTHER
MAYO
MELROSE
MICANOPY
MIDDLEBURG
MILTON
MOLINO
MONTICELLO
MULBERRY
MYAKKA CITY

N FT MYERS

N PRT
NAVARRE

NEW PORT RICHEY
NEW PRT RICHEY
NEWBERRY
NICEVILLE
NORTH KEY LARGO
OCALA
OCKLAWAHA
ODESSA

OLD TOWN
ORANGE PK
OSPREY

PACE
PALATKA

PALM HBR
PALMETTO
PANACEA
PANAMA CITY
PANAMA CITY BCH -

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDAINC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH

PAPBADAAPAAPDPDAAP DD AAANADAANADAPARPDAPPPOAPADRNANNAPANRNG

17,902
153,527
6,196
3,007
35,975
19,716
53,354
20,808
8,207
3,284
30,033
26,195
9,029
11,963
16,937
18,692
8,136
7,508
3,296
3,073
39,012
39,956
5115
12,240
17,285
4,667
53,850
31,538
30,376
54,471
77,354
7,015
34,566
872
158,307
7,938
41,432

9,123

82,195

14,441

25,781
35,402
92,102
43,105
2,979

84,080
30,051



PARRISH
PENSACOLA
PERRY

PINE ISLAND
PINELLAS PK
PLANT CITY

POLK CITY
POMONA PARK
PONCE DE LEON
PONTE VEDRA BCH
PRT CHARLOTTE
PRT ST JOE
QUINCY

RAIFORD
REDDICK
ROTONDA W
RUSKIN

SAN ANTONIO
SANIBEL

SANTA ROSA BCH
SANTA ROSA BEACH
SARASOTA
SEMINOLE
SHALIMAR
SILVER SPGS
SNEADS

SPG HL

SPRING HILL

ST AUGUSTINE

ST MARKS

ST PETERSBURG
STARKE
SUGARLOAF KEY
SUN CITY CENTER
SUNNY HILLS
TALLAHASSEE
TAMPA

TARPON SPGS
THONOTOSASSA
TRENTON
TYNDALL AIR FORCE BASE
VENICE

VERNON

WALDO

WALNUT HILL
WAUCHULA
WELLBORN

Ciofsate i

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED

GTC INC. -FL

QUINCY TELEPHONE CO.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
GTC INC.-FL

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF THE S
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

AP P AP P PAADPP PP PAPAPADPOADPADADPDOPDADODPAAAPDPAAPADPADAPPAPAPRAANASN

7.820
265,207
20,167
16,042
57,715
74,010
14,715
6,186
2,700
33,949
81,089
29,119
20,499
2,968
7,620
18,042
23,922
4,440
6,366
8,216
3,160
224,552
79,482
18,758
21,737
5,437
70,974
24,987
76,246
1,123
324,792
16,484
4,956
23,544
5,443
259,099
663,622
68,963
16,857
11,460
2,528
72,102
4792 -
3,679
3,732
16,372
4,028



WESLEY CHAPEL

WESTVILLE
WHITE SPGS
WILDWOOD
WILLISTON
WINTER HAVEN
YANKEETOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
YULEE
ZEPHYRHILLS
ZOLFO SPRINGS

“VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA CENTRAL
ALLTEL FLORIDA INC.

SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
BELLSOUTH TELECOMM INC DBA SOUTH
VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
SPRINT-FLORIDA INC. DBA UNITED
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